(Unofficial Translation)¹



Lao People's Democratic Republic Peace Independence Democracy Unity Prosperity

-----===000====-----

Lao Securities Commission

No. 031 /LSC Vientiane Capital, dated: 31 Aug 2015

Decision

on Appointing the Lao Securities Exchange as a National Numbering Agency of Laos

- Pursuant to the Decree on Organisation and Operation of the Lao Securities Commission, No. 188/PM, dated 24 July 2013;
- Pursuant to minutes of Lao Securities Commission's meeting, No. 007/LSC, dated 23 Sep 2013;
- Pursuant to the proposal of the Lao Securities Commission Office in coordination with related parties, No. 023/LSCO, Dated 14 Aug 2015.

The Chairman of the Lao Securities Commission hereby issues the following Decision:

- Article 1 Appoint the Lao Securities Exchange as a National Numbering Agency of Laos.
- Article 2 Assign the Lao Securities Commission Office in collaboration with the Lao Securities Exchange to study and formulate provisions relating to rights and duties of the National Numbering Agency of Laos to propose to the Chairman of the Lao Securities Commission for consideration and approval.
- Article 3 The Lao Securities Commission Office, Lao Securities Exchange and other related parties shall acknowledge and implement this Decision within its own scope of rights and duties.
- Article 4 This Decision shall enter into force from the date of signing.

Chairman of the Lao Securities Commission (Signed and sealed)

Dr. Bounphone BOUTANAVONG

¹ Although every effort has been made to convey the meaning and effect of each provision of the original Lao language version as accurately as possible, this English translation does not carry any legal authority. Only the original Lao text has legal force; this English translation is strictly for reference.